
RFP # 34307-31422 – Amendment # 1 Page 1 of 2 
 

 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS # 34307-31422 
AMENDMENT # 1 
FOR MEDICAL CONSULTATION SERVICES FOR THE 
OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 

DATE: April 16, 2021 
 
RFP # 34307-31422 IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 
 
 
1. This RFP Schedule of Events updates and confirms scheduled RFP dates.  Any event, time, or 

date containing revised or new text is highlighted. 
 

EVENT 
 

TIME  
(central time 

zone) 
DATE 

 

1. RFP Issued  April 13, 2021 

2. Disability Accommodation Request Deadline 2:00 p.m. April 16, 2021 

3. Pre-response Conference 9:00 a.m. April 19, 2021 

4. Notice of Intent to Respond Deadline 2:00 p.m. April 20, 2021 

5. Written “Questions & Comments” Deadline 2:00 p.m. April 26, 2021 

6. State Response to Written “Questions & 
Comments”  May 4, 2021 

7. Response Deadline  2:00 p.m. May 18, 2021 

8. State Completion of Technical Response 
Evaluations   June 2, 2021 

9. State Opening & Scoring of Cost Proposals  9:00 a.m. June 3, 2021 

10. Negotiations (Optional) 4:30 p.m. June 3, 2021- June 11, 2021 

11. State Notice of Intent to Award Released and 
RFP Files Opened for Public Inspection 2:00 p.m. June 16, 2021 

12. End of Open File Period  June 23, 2021 

13. State sends contract to Contractor for 
signature   June 24, 2021 

14. Contractor Signature Deadline 2:00 p.m. June 30, 2021 

 
 

 



RFP # 34307-31422 – Amendment # 1 Page 2 of 2 
 

 
2. Delete RFP section 1.7. in its entirety and insert the following in its place (any sentence or 

paragraph containing revised or new text is highlighted): 
 
1.7. Pre-Response Conference 

 
A Pre-response Conference will be held at the time and date detailed in the RFP Section 2, 
Schedule of Events.  Pre-response Conference attendance is not mandatory, and prospective 
Respondents may be limited to a maximum number of attendees depending upon overall 
attendance and space limitations.   
 
The conference will be held at: 
 
Pre-Response Conference: Medical Consultation Services for the Office of Emergency Medical 
Services RFP 
 
https://tngov.webex.com/tngov/j.php?MTID=m94cda3cdd0f27b8a94a33613fa1cf52c 
 
Monday, Apr 19, 2021 9:00 am | 1 hour | (UTC-05:00) Central Time (US & Canada) 
Meeting number: 185 205 5274 
Password: EMS-RFP 
 
Join by video system 
Dial 1852055274@tngov.webex.com 
You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number. 
 
Join by phone 
+1-415-655-0003 US TOLL 
Access code: 185 205 5274 

 
3. RFP Amendment Effective Date.  The revisions set forth herein shall be effective upon release.  All 

other terms and conditions of this RFP not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and 
effect.  

 

https://tngov.webex.com/tngov/j.php?MTID=m94cda3cdd0f27b8a94a33613fa1cf52c

